

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7620/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CWJC No. 12377/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file lengthy list of dates and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Lekhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent no.7 accepts notice.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER