

F  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7620/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CWJC No. 12377/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, list after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER