

P
ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7561 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI LTD.&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 alone present.

Registry to process the matter for listing before

the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd