

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.2 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7561 OF 2008

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for an application for discharge of Advocate by himself
and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Sinha, Adv.
For R.No.6 Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the reasons stated in the application,
the present counsel is discharged on behalf of
Respondent No. 6.I.A. is allowed accordingly.
Issue notice to Respondent No.6 for making
alternative arrangement.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master