

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7561 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Manoranjan Kr Verma, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr C Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of order dated 16.4.2012 by the Hon'ble Judge  
in Chambers notice is required to be served upon respondent  
No.6 for making alternative arrangement. Let there be fresh  
notice forwarded to the District and Sessions Court, Patna for  
confirming service upon respondent No.6 even by affixing the  
same at the given address if it could not be served in due  
course and to file proper report as provided under Code of  
Civil Procedure.

List again on 3.9.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj