

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7561 OF 2008

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment & exemption from filig O.T and office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

For applicant/
Intervenor Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran,Adv.
Mrs. Swati Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Aman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the allegations made in the application against the appellants' Society and the Management are disputed. Subject to this, he has no objection if the application for impleadment is allowed. Accordingly, applicant is impleaded as respondent No.8.

-2-

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER