

¢
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7561 OF 2008

BUDHA GRIH NIRMAN SAHYOG SAMITI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
stay, permission to lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sadique, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.

Applicant/Respondent: Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As are dismissed.

List the civil appeal immediately after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master